

Press Release Stockholm 08 February 2024

Invitation to Ferronordic's investor presentation 22 February 2024

Ferronordic's year-end report for 2023 will be published on 22 February 2024 at 07:30 CET. A presentation of the report will be held the same day at 10:00 CET.

Ferronordic's year-end report for 2023 will be published on 22 February 2024 at 07.30 CET and will be accessible at www.ferronordic.com. Ferronordic invites investors, analysts and the media to a presentation where Lars Corneliusson, CEO, and Erik Danemar, CFO, comment on the report. The presentation will be held on 22 February 2024 at 10:00 CET and can be followed via telephone conference or audiocast.

The presentation will be held in English and will be followed by a questions and answers session. Questions can be asked via the telephone conference or in written form via the audiocast. No preregistration is required.

If you wish to participate via teleconference, please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions via the teleconference.

https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=50047296

If you wish to participate via webcast, please use the link below. https://ir.financialhearings.com/ferronordic-q4-report-2023

Afterwards the presenta	tion, a recordii	ng will be availa	able at the sam	e web page.

About Ferronordic

Ferronordic is a service and sales company in the areas of trucks and construction equipment. It is dealer of Volvo Trucks, Renault Trucks and Sandvik Mobile Crushers in Germany and dealer of Volvo CE and certain other brands in Kazakhstan. Ferronordic is the dealer for Volvo CE in all or parts of nine states in the United States and also represents Hitachi, Sandvik and Linkbelt in parts of the same area. Ferronordic began its operations in 2010 and currently has 41 outlets and approx. 800 employees. Ferronordic's vision is to be the leading service and sales company in its markets. The shares in Ferronordic AB (publ) are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.ferronordic.com

The information was submitted for publication on 8 February 2024, 16:00 CET.

Contact

For investors, analysts and media: Erik Danemar, CFO and Head of Investor Relations +46 73 660 72 31 ir@ferronordic.com